Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

S106

For Official Use

Return of Final Meeting In a
Creditors® Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

06265221

Name of Company

Allled Aggregates Limited

Chnstapher Wood

Clough Corporate Solutions LLP
New Chartford House

Centurncn Way

Cleckheaton

Woest Yorkshire

BD19 3QB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held=er/summoned for 28 March 2012 pursuant to section
106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached)
laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the

company has been disposed of and that the-same-was—dere-accordingly/no quorum was present at
the meeting

2 that a meeting of creditors of the company was held—en/summoned for 28 March 2012 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing
how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-was-dere—gecordmyly/no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Date 30 March 2012

Clough Corporate Solutions LLP For Official Use
New Chartford House vency Se
Centunon Way Inso y Sect

T —-— - )
Cleckheaton
West Yorkshire
BD19 3QB
*A163DH4G"
A19

TUESDAY

0136 03/04/2012 #231

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

Ligquidator's statement of account Creditors voluntary winding up
Allied Aggregates Limited
From 29 January 2010 to 28 March 2012

Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS

4,260 00 Tax Refund NiL
136 00 Cash at Bank 136 21
NIL Contnbutions Towards Costs of Liquidation 5,000 00
NIL Bank Interest Gross 107
NiL Directors Loan Account 10,000 00

15,137 28

| COST OF REALISATIONS

} Specific Bond {104 00)
| Statement of Affairs Fee (3,000 00)
% Liquidators Fees (10,436 57)
Legal Fees (1,000 00}
Storage Costs {58 50}
Statutory Advertising {362 52)
Legal Disbursements (25 00)
Mileage {7 20)
Postage & Photocopying (30 49)
Swearing Fee (13 00)
Computer System disbursement {100 00)

(15,137 28)

UNSECURED CREDITORS

(132,177 03) Accountant NIL
(276,804 59) Trade Creditors NIL

NIL

{404,585 45) NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts i}
Unsecured debts nil
Returns to contnbutones ni

Fee information

Fees fixed by creditors on a time cost basis




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including a Tax Refund shown on the statement of assets and habihties
and estimated to be of the value of £4,260 has proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NIL

(b) Other unclaimed dividends NIL

{e) Moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or NIL

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to
any person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated o?/‘f'/ 12
Signed by the liquidator =
Name & Address Chnstopher Wood

Clough Corporate Solutions LLP
New Chartford House

Centunon Way

Cleckheaton

West Yorkshire

BD19 3QB







